PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Rama Ali Abu Shmeis			06/24/2005		
James Kowalski			06/16/2005		
Steven L. Krill			06/20/2005		
Lakshman Jayanth Parthiban			06/16/2005		
Zeren Wang			06/26/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Novartis AG				
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35				
City:	Basel				
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	4056	4056			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB		Nurr	nber		
[Туре	Num 10543289	nber		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA 973781 Il be sent via US 862-778 monika ne: Novartis One He Bldg. 43	10543289 8064 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-7948 van_houten@novartis.com s Pharmaceuticals alth Plaza			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA 973781 973781 973781 973781 973781 973781 e: 073781 974 974 974 974 974 974 974 974	10543289 8064 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-7948 van_houten@novartis.com s Pharmaceuticals alth Plaza 33			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA 973781 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 862-778 monika ne: Novartis One He Bldg. 43 East Ha ET NUMBER:	10543289 8064 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 3-7948 van_houten@novartis.com s Pharmaceuticals alth Plaza 33 mover, NEW JERSEY 07936			

502246219

REEL: 029888 FRAME: 0157

Total Attachments: 4 source=32821_US_PCT_Assignment#page1.tif source=32821_US_PCT_Assignment#page2.tif source=32821_US_PCT_Assignment#page3.tif source=32821_US_PCT_Assignment#page4.tif

- I / We 1. Rama All ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH, 4 Tombreck Avenue, Unit 122, Denbury, CT 06811, USA, citizen of USA
 - 2. James KOWALSKI, 70 Ketcham Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, USA, citizen of USA
 - 3. Steven L. KRILL, 91 Starrs Plain Road, Danbury, CT 06810, USA, citizen of USA
 - 4. Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN, 215 Vista Drive, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, USA, citizen of India
 - 5. Zeren WANG, 88 Elk Drive, Southbury, CT 06488, USA, citizen of USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Pharmaceutical Formulation

invented by me/us and described in the international application No. PCT/ EP2004/00925 filed 02/02/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Novartis AG.

Signed on

511196 24,2005

Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH---

James KOWALSKI

Steven L. KRILL

Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN

Zeren WANG

US 07/01

- I / We 1. Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH, 41 Tamarack Avenue, Unit 122, Danbury, CT 06811, USA, citizen of USA
 - 2. James KOWALSKI, 70 Ketcham Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, USA, citizen of USA
 - 3. Steven L. KRILL, 91 Starrs Plain Road, Danbury, CT 06810, USA, citizen of USA
 - 4. Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN, 215 Vista Drive, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, USA, citizen of India
 - 5. Zeren WANG, 88 Elk Drive, Southbury, CT 06488, USA, citizen of USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a *Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Pharmaceutical Formulation

invented by me/us and described in the international application No. PCT/ EP2004/00925 filed 02/02/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

Signed on

Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH

ODE 16,2003

James KOWALSKI

Steven L. KRILL

Tring 6 2005

Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN

Zeren WANG

US 07/01

PATENT REEL: 029888 FRAME: 0160

- I / We 1. Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH, 41 Tamarack Avenue, Unit 122, Danbury, CT 06811, USA, citizen of USA
 - 2. James KOWALSKI, 70 Ketcham Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, USA, citizen of USA
 - 3. Steven L. KRILL, 91 Starrs Plain Road, Danbury, CT 06810, USA, citizen of USA
 - 4. Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN, 215 Vista Drive, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, USA, citizen of India
 - 5. Zeren WANG, 88 Elk Drive, Southbury, CT 06488, USA, citizen of USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG*, a *Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Pharmaceutical Formulation

invented by me/us and described in the international application No. PCT/ EP2004/00925 filed 02/02/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

Signed on

Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH

James KOWALSKI

6 1.5 10 5

Steven L-KRILL

Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN

Zeren WANG

US 07/01

PATENT REEL: 029888 FRAME: 0161

- 1 / We 1. Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH, 41 Tamarack Avenue, Unit 122, Danbury, CT 06811, USA, citizen of USA
 - 2. James KOWALSKI, 70 Ketcham Road, Belle Mead, NJ 08502, USA, citizen of USA
 - 3, Steven L. KRILL, 91 Starrs Plain Road, Danbury, CT 06810, USA, citizen of USA
 - 4. Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN, 215 Vista Drive, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927, USA, citizen of India
 - 5. Zeren WANG, 88 Elk Drive, Southbury, CT 06488, USA, citizen of USA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Pharmaceutical Formulation

invented by me/us and described in the international application No. PCT/ EP2004/00925 filed 02/02/2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Novartis AG.

Signed on

Rama Ali ABU SHMEIS-ZIADEH

James KOWALSKI

Steven L. KRILL

Lakshman Jayanth PARTHIBAN	
I SRESHDISH SPAYALING TANNI LILOPUS	
Laster transferrence and and the second s	1.2
1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
	S. 1

Zeren WANG

Juna 26. 200

US 07/01

PATENT REEL: 029888 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 02/27/2013